MODELS
VDC OUTPUT
B2-25
Size (max): 3.005 x 1.505 x 0.400 inches (76.33 x 38.23 x 10.16 mm)
See Section B8, case U1, for dimensions.
Weight: 100 grams maximum
Screening: Standard, ES, or 883 (Class H).See Section C2 for
screening options, see Section A5 for ordering information.

65 WATT
DC/DC CONVERTERS
MODEL NUMBERING KEY
Pin Single Output Dual Output
1 Positive Input Positive Input
2 Input Common Input Common
3 Triple (TRI) Triple (TRI)
4 Inhibit 1 (INH1) Inhibit 1 (INH1)
5 Sync Out Sync Out
6 Sync In Sync In
7 Positive Output Positive Output
8 Output Common Output Common
9 Sense Return Negative Output
10 Positive Sense No connection
11 Slave Slave
12 Master/ Inhibit 2 Master / Inhibit 2
Pin 6 should be connected to input common if
external sync (Sync In) is not used.
Sense pins must be connected to their respective
outputs if not used.
STANDARD MICROCIRCUIT
DRAWING (SMD)
5962-9316301HXC
5962-9316201HXC
5962-9316101HXC
IN PROCESS
5962-9319101HXC
5962-9319201HXC
5962-9319301HXC
MFL SERIES
SIMILAR PART
MFL2805S/883
MFL2812S/883
MFL2815S/883
MFL2828S/883
MFL2805D/883
MFL2812D/883
MFL2815D/883
For exact specifications for an SMD product, refer to the
SMD drawing. See Section A3, SMDs, for more information.
Typical Performance Curves: 25°C Tc , 28 VDC Vin, 100% load, free run, unless otherwise specified.
Output (Watts)
MFL2805S & MFL2805D Efficiency
E
ffi
ci
en
cy
 (
%
)
60
90
85
80
75
70
10 20 30 40 50
28V
40V
65
16V
FIGURE 4
Output Power (Watts)
MFL2812S & MFL2812D Efficiency
E
ffi